

369
20.03.2025
d.p.

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Special Civil Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**W.P.C.R.C. 37 of 2025
in
W.P.A. 18437 of 2023**

**Sudarshan Halder
-versus
Mr. Indrajit Basu & Anr.**

**Mr. Pankaj Halder,
Mr. Bidish Ghosh,
Mr. Shibjit Mitra.
...For the Petitioner.**

**Mr. Anand Farmania,
Ms. Indumoli Banerjee.
...For the State.**

1. Mr. Indrajit Basu, Assistant Director, SDLRO, Baruipur and Ms. Soma Das Chaudhuri, BL & LRO, Mathurapur-I are personally present in Court in response to the contempt rule. Affidavit of compliance filed by the contemnor no. 2 is taken on record.

2. Copy of the same has been served upon the learned advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner in Court today. Exception to the same may be filed prior to the adjourned date.

3. Let the contempt application appear in the list once again on 17th April, 2025.

4. Personal appearance of the contemnors stands dispensed with for the time being.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)