

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPCRC 37 of 2025
in
WPA 18437 of 2023

Sudarshan Halder
v.
Indrajit Basu & Anr.

Mr. Pankaj Halder
Mr. Tapas Manna
Ms. Dipannita Laha
... For the petitioner

1. None appears on behalf of the contemnors.
2. Let further notice be served upon the contemnors.
3. Re-list the matter on 18th June, 2026.
4. All parties shall act on the basis of a server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)